

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 11-1041 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Adopted

File created: 8/31/2011 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/27/2011 Final action: 9/27/2011

Title: Information Technologies Department recommending the Board adopt Resolution 163-2011 approving

Records Disposition Schedule No. 4, superseding the existing Records Disposition Schedule No. 3,

for Child Support Services and Revenue Recovery Division.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1A - Resolution, 2. 1B - IT Approval of Records Disposition Schedule.pdf, 3. 1B1 - Records

Disposition Schedule - Child Support Services & Revenue Recovery, 4. 1C - Records Disposition

Schedule - Family Support (Reference Only), 5. RES163-2011

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|---------|--------|
| 9/27/2011 | 1 | Board of Supervisors | Adopted | Pass |